



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1211/2025, I.A. 28144/2025, I.A. 28145/2025 & I.A. 28146/2025

M/S KAMALIKA DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD
.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jitin Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S GENESIS INFRATECH PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **17.02.2026**

1. Mr. Jitiin Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for further time to deposit the Court fee.
2. Let needful be done within a period of two months from today.
3. Re-notify on 29.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

aj