



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1211/2025 and I.A. 28144/2025, I.A. 28145/2025
and I.A. 28146/2025

M/S KAMALIKA DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT
LTDPlaintiff

Through:

versus

M/S GENESIS INFRATECH PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff when the matter is called out.
2. It appears that vide order dated 13.11.2025, time was granted by this Court to the plaintiff to make the payment of court fee within a period of three months and the matter was adjourned to 17.02.2026.
3. Again on 17.02.2026, learned counsel for the plaintiff had sought further time to deposit the court fee and two months' time was given in that behalf.
4. Today, none appears on behalf of the plaintiff when the matter is called out.
5. As a last opportunity, let court fee be filed by the plaintiff within a period of two months, failing which the suit will be rejected under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.
6. Re-notify on 19.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/jg