



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC010887252025

+

CS(COMM) 1211/2025 and IA Nos.28144/2025, 28145/2025,
28146/2025

M/S KAMALIKA DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT
LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jitin Singh, Adv.

versus

M/S GENESIS INFRATECH PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

At request of the plaintiff who submits that the main counsel is in
some personal difficulty, re-notify on 18.01.2027.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/uk